## 508873836 11/15/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI637049

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT Entity conversion	
		Entity conversion		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
True Velocity IP Holdings, LLC			12/15/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Company Name:	True Ve	True Velocity IP Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	1036 Ni	1036 Nicholson Road		
City:	Garland	Garland		
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75042			
	DC Tatali 1			
PROPERTY NUMBE				
Property IV	'pe	Number		
	· · · · · ·	Number 11609058		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA	11609058	unsuccessful. it will be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number	E DATA ill be sent to ; if provided	11609058 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone:	E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	11609058 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2083278900	e sent via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA ill be sent to ; if provided	11609058 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2083278900 docketing@burdickpatents.com,kris	e sent via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	E DATA ill be sent to , if provided ne:	11609058 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2083278900 docketing@burdickpatents.com,kris Sean Burdick	e sent via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	E DATA ill be sent to ; if provided ne:	11609058 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2083278900 docketing@burdickpatents.com,kris Sean Burdick 300 N. 6th Street	e sent via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	E DATA ill be sent to , if provided ne:	11609058 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2083278900 docketing@burdickpatents.com,kris Sean Burdick	e sent via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA ill be sent to ; if provided ne:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2083278900 docketing@burdickpatents.com,kris Sean Burdick 300 N. 6th Street Suite 200	e sent via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA ill be sent to , if provided ne:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2083278900 docketing@burdickpatents.com,kris Sean Burdick 300 N. 6th Street Suite 200 Boise, IDAHO 83702	e sent via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA ill be sent to , if provided ne:	the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2083278900 docketing@burdickpatents.com,kris Sean Burdick 300 N. 6th Street Suite 200 Boise, IDAHO 83702 TRUV438NP	e sent via US Mail.	

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "TRUE VELOCITY IP HOLDINGS, LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRUE VELOCITY IP HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "TRUE VELOCITY IP HOLDINGS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 8:37 O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



2853912 8100F SR# 20234362866

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202517668 Date: 01-03-24

PATENT REEL: 069384 FRAME: 0627

Page 1

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The jurisdiction where the limited liability company was first formed is  $\frac{\text{Texas}}{\text{and the date the limited liability company first formed is} \frac{\text{May 25, 2018}}{\text{May 25, 2018}}$
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Texas
- 3. The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is True Velocity IP Holdings, LLC
- 4. The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is True Velocity IP Holdings, Inc.
- 5. The effective date shall be 11:59 p.m. CST on December 31, 2023.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 15th day of December , A.D. 2023

By: Stuart Sharus

Authorized Person

Name: Stuart Shanus Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:37 PM 12/28/2023 FILED 08:37 PM 12/28/2023 SR 20234362866 - File Number 2853912

**RECORDED: 11/15/2024** 

PATENT REEL: 069384 FRAME: 0628